
UKRAINE OPERATION

Date of Report: 24 February 2022 - 23 February 2023 

ACHIEVEMENTS 

 

 4,756,752 

 

2022- 2023:Overall Reached [Individuals]

 1,918,477 
Individuals reached by Non-Food Items 

 182,231 
Individuals supported with Shelter and Housing 

 1,132,529 
Individual reached by Multi-Purpose Cash Assistance

Assistance 
Delivered 
by UNHCR
One Year 
Into the war 

ASSISTED POPULATION BY SECTOR

The pace and scale of the humanitarian crisis that followed Russia’s full-scale invasion of Ukraine on 24 February 2022 was 
unprecedented and required UNHCR to quickly launch an emergency response and continue adapting to ensure it prioritised  the 
people who needed our support the most, at any point in time. UNHCR worked to support and complement the Ukrainian 
authorities’ response by providing protection services, emergency shelter and housing support, and cash and in-kind assistance.
 
Since the start of the emergency, UNHCR has designed and delivered its programmes to address immediate humanitarian needs and 
emerging protection challenges,  while simultaneously strengthening national and local capacities.  UNHCR concluded 
Memorandums of Understanding with three central Ministries and seven with Oblast Administrations during 2022 and partnered 
with 12 local and five international NGOs. UNHCR also supported 200 local community based organizations and supported the
creation of a network of more than 150 outreach facilitators. Within the inter-agency response, UNHCR is leading three  
humanitarian clusters - Protection, Shelter andNon-Food Items (NFI) and  the Cluster for Coordination and Administartion in
Collective Centers. 

OVERALL ASSISTED POPULATION

2022:
4,323,072

Overall Reached [Individuals]

2023:
 433,680 

Overall Reached [Individuals]

 1,348,777 
Individuals reached by Protection

 174,738  in 430 CCs

Individuals reached by CCCM
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UKRAINE
UNHCR Presence and Coverage

 as of 28 Dec 2022

NRC, Proliska, SSS

NRC, Proliska, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS

Caritas, NRC, Proliska, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS, Tenth of April

Crimea SOS, DRC, NRC, Proliska, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS, Save the Children

DRC, NRC, Proliska, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS, Save the 
Children, Tenth of April, 
Triangle/Intersos

Crimea SOS, NRC, Proliska, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS, Save the Children, 
Triangle/Intersos, UNOPS

Caritas, NRC, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS, Tenth 
of April

Caritas, NRC, Proliska, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS, Tenth of April

Crimea SOS, Medair, NRC, 
Right to Protec�on, 
Rokada, SSS

Crimea SOS, Insight, 
NEEKA, Right to Protec�on, 
Rokada

Crimea SOS, Medair, NRC, 
Proliska, Right to Protec�on, 
SSS, Triangle/Intersos

ACTED/REACH, NRC, Right to 
Protec�on, SSS, Tenth of April

NRC, Right to Protec�on, SSS, Tenth 
of April, Triangle/Intersos

Crimea SOS, Right to Protec�on, 
Rokada, SSS, UNOPS

Caritas, Crimea SOS, Right to 
Protec�on, Rokada, SSS

Crimea SOS, DRC, Right to Protec�on, 
Rokada, SSS

Crimea SOS, NRC, Proliska, 
Right to Protec�on, SSS

Crimea SOS, Insight, NRC, Right 
to Protec�on, Rokada, SSS

10 Offices / Units
17 NGO Partners
[12 are national NGOs and
5 are international NGOs]

NEEKA, Nehemia, 
Proliska, SSS

Crimea SOS, Insight, Medair, 
NRC, Right to Protec�on, 
Rokada, SSS

Crimea SOS, Insight, NEEKA, 
NRC, Right to Protec�on, 
Rokada, SSS

Caritas, Crimea SOS, 
NEEKA, Proliska, Right to 
Protec�on, Rokada, SSS

ACTED/REACH, Caritas, NRC, 
Proliska, Right to Protec�on, 
SSS, Save the Children, Tenth of 
April, UNOPS

NGO Partners per region
No coverage
3 - 4
5 - 6
7 - 9

IDP NGO Partners

UNHCR Country Office
UNHCR Sub-office
UNHCR Field Office
UNHCR Field Unit

A

A



UKRAINE OPERATION

  

PROTECTION: KEY FIGURES

2022- 2023:Overall  Reached 

1,348,777

Delivered with 13
# of Partners

17.7%
In 2022, UNHCR and its partners provided 
protection support to 1.2 M people out of the 
7.3 M supported by all protection Cluster 
partners, making UNHCR the second largest 
provider of protection services in the 
humanitarian inter-agency response.

Date of Report: 24 February 2022 - 31 January 2023

1,239,401
2022 # Beneficaries 

109,376
2023 # Beneficaries [Jan] 

AUTONOMOUS
REPUBLIC

OF CRIMEA

VINNYTSKA

VOLYNSKA

DNIPROPETROVSKA

DONETSKA

ZHYTOMYRSKA
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IVANO-FRANKIVSKA

KYIVSKA
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SUMSKA

TERNOPILSKA

KHARKIVSKA

KHERSONSKA

KHMELNYTSKA

CHERKASKA

CHERNIVETSKA

CHERNIHIVSKA

KYIV

SEVASTOPOL

66,970

26,514

78,456
13,716

13,791

115,725

40,087

34,817

37,074

24,925

663

92,339

10,464

76,746

43,699

24,620

19,275

29,221
38,204

1,838

35,117
12,606

74,823

23,772

144,949



UKRAINE OPERATION

  

Non-Food Items (NFIs) : KEY FIGURES

2022- 2023:Overall  Reached 

 1,918,477 

Delivered with 9
# of Partners

49.7%
In 2022, UNHCR and its partners provided 
Non-Food Items  to 1.78 M  people 
out of the 3.57 M supported by all NFI 
Cluster partners, making UNHCR the largest 
provider of NFIs in the humanitarian 
inter-agency response.

Date of Report: 24 February 2022 - 23 February 2023

1,778,452
2022 # Beneficaries 

 140,025 
2023 # Beneficaries 
[Jan-23 Feb] 

AUTONOMOUS
REPUBLIC

OF CRIMEA

VINNYTSKA

VOLYNSKA

DNIPROPETROVSKA

DONETSKA

ZHYTOMYRSKA

ZAKARPATSKA
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IVANO-FRANKIVSKA

KYIVSKA
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KYIV

SEVASTOPOL

66,678

30,479

289,449
155,529

31,242

120,087

54,704

40,482

109,804

73,263

3,681

137,645

39,195

66,741

90,715

43,197

24,313

37,293
138,818

38,267

75,630
52,511

129,840

17,063

43,185
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Shelter and Housing : KEY FIGURES

2022- 2023:Overall  Reached 

 182,231 

Delivered with 8
# of Partners

21.6%
In 2022, UNHCR and its partners provided 
shelter and housig support to 164,129 people 
out of the 758,645 supported by all Shelter 
Cluster partners, making UNHCR the second 
largest provider of shelter and housing support
in the humanitarian inter-agency response..  

Date of Report: 24 February 2022 - 23 February 2023

164,129
2022 # Beneficaries 

 18,102 
2023 # Beneficaries 
[Jan-23 Feb] 

AUTONOMOUS
REPUBLIC

OF CRIMEA

VINNYTSKA

VOLYNSKA

DNIPROPETROVSKA

DONETSKA

ZHYTOMYRSKA

ZAKARPATSKA

ZAPORIZKA

IVANO-FRANKIVSKA
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KIROVOHRADSKA

LUHANSKA
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POLTAVSKA

RIVNENSKA

SUMSKA

TERNOPILSKA

KHARKIVSKA

KHERSONSKA

KHMELNYTSKA

CHERKASKA

CHERNIVETSKA

CHERNIHIVSKA

KYIV

SEVASTOPOL

6,176

1,836

20,189
37,100

2,370

2,555

6,671

3,529

13,679

4,197

1,722

2,612

11,199

3,166

8,383

7,158

23,671

7,068

6,660
271

1,546

5,554

312
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Multi-Purpose Cash Assistance (MPCA) : KEY FIGURES

2022- 2023:Overall  Reached 

1,132,529  
 
  
 

16.5%
In 2022, UNHCR and it partners’ provided 
Multi-Purpose Cash Assistance  to 987,308  
people out of the 5.96 M supported by all
MPCA partners, making UNHCR the third
largest provider of cash assistance in the 
humantarian inter-agency response. 

Date of Report: 24 February 2022 - 23 February 2023

987,308
2022 # Beneficaries 

145,221
2023 # Beneficaries 
[Jan-23 Feb] 

AUTONOMOUS
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OF CRIMEA
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KYIV
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71,683

39,034

92,261
44,822

48,881

46,544

43,259

17,926

26,655

38,722

12,132

124,509

8,344

27,625

46,831

15,752

18,766

20,675
31,530

67,737

45,541
36,159

27,624

17,970

15,827
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 Generators : KEY FIGURES

# of Population reached through distributed
generators

252,264

Date of Report: 24 February 2022 - 23 February 2023

2022- 2023:# of generator 
distributed and in pipline 

280

9,913
Power (KW)

# distributed 

106
# pipeline

174

6%
In 2022-2023,
UNHCR distributed/pipeline 
280 generators out of 4,515
provided by humantarian 
partners.

AUTONOMOUS
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VOLYNSKA

DNIPROPETROVSKA

DONETSKA

ZHYTOMYRSKA

ZAKARPATSKA

ZAPORIZKA
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1,080

1,440

11,208
16,320

8,784

10,104

10,200

23,400

4,800

21,744

12,000

18,144

7,440

15,720

5,520

9,600
36,360

10,944

3,600
2,880

2,688

18,000

288
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 Convoy : KEY FIGURES

2022- 2023:Overall  Reached 

652,391  
 
  
 

Date of Report: 24 February 2022 - 23 February 2023

IA Convoy: KEY FIGURES

# of Convoys 

717

# of locations 
covered in 
17 Oblasts 

330
# of Trucks 

1,057

AUTONOMOUS
REPUBLIC

OF CRIMEA

VINNYTSKA

VOLYNSKA

DNIPROPETROVSKA

DONETSKA

ZHYTOMYRSKA
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SEVASTOPOL

45,972

141,711
146,471

10,330

27,496

25,072

6,850

19,731

39,498

27,029

21,119

84,013

25,739

6,137
16,156

2,067

8,000

667
 # of UNHCR Convoys 

50
# of Inter-agency Convoys
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